PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW STEVENSON	08/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITI SCOTLAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	ATRIUM COURT 50 WATERLOO STREET	
Internal Address:	GLASGOW G2 6HQ	
City:	STRATHCLYDE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14355483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAITI.012US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM A. NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tram A. Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=GB_Executed_Assignment-IPAITI.-12US#page1.tif

PATENT 503106633 REEL: 034540 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

DEED

Country

:GB UNITED KINGDOM

Patent No / Patent Application No

:GB 1118846.3

Inventor

Andrew Stevenson

Address of Inventor

Sequoia, Elton Road, HERFORD SG14 3DW UNITED

KINGDOM

Assignee

ITI SCOTLAND LIMITED

Address of Assignee

Atrium Court 50 Waterloo Street, Glasgow G2 6HQ,

STRATHCLYDE, UNITED KINGDOM

The INVENTOR hereby assigns any and all right, title and interest he may have in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Application and any and all right, title and interest he may have to be granted a patent anywhere in the world in respect of such inventions to the ASSIGNEE together with all accrued rights including any rights to claim priority therefrom and to claim relief from third parties in respect of any infringement of the [Patent/Patent Application] which may have occurred before the date of this assignment.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS A DEED

Inventor

Witness

Signature

Signature

Name (printed) A. STEVENSON

Name (printed) I SABEL SIGMAC

Andrew Stevenson

No authentication necessary

IP Asset LLP PRAMA HOUSE, 267 BANBURY ROAD, OXFORD, OX27HT, UNITED KINGDOM Fax: +44(0)870 912 5561 Office: +44(0) 1865 339 414

C:\Users\andrew\AppData\Local\Temp\2012.06.20 UNSIGNED INVENTOR Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 034540 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 12/18/2014